Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

April 8, 2019

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept March 11, 2019 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

No Guest or Citizens present.

Motion Thompson 2nd Couture to issue the Fire Department a check for Township Fire Mileage in the amount of \$176,000.00. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$15,400.34 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$3,370.43 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$57,634.34 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to approve Amstutz Tree Service bid of \$5,850.00 for removal of five trees and trimming of two. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Option for Nonpartisan Township Office Resolution not adopted. Roll call vote 5 no 0 yes Not passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to approve Resolution to Manage Floodplain Development for the National Flood Insurance Program Action. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Steffens 2nd Murphy to adopt Ordinance number 04082019 Addressing Floodplain Management Provisions of the State Construction Code. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay Insurance Policy in the amount of \$4,644.00. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Road Commission bids tabled.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to adjourn at 8:03. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be May 13, 2019 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall